

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 6790 of 2018**

Bihari Lal Chandel (died) Through Lrs. ***Versus*** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

13.6.2023	<p>Shri AK Prasad, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri RM Solapurkar, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Shri Ashutosh Trivedi, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(N.K. Chandravanshi)</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p>
Bini	