



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 6790 of 2018**

BIHARI LAL CHANDEL (Died) Through Lrs. **versus** STATE of  
CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

Order Sheet

<b>12.03.2025</b>	<p>Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Prateek Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Mr. Trivedi prays for and is granted 02 weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter after 02 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Nadim	