

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6790 of 2018**BIHARI LAL CHANDEL (Died) Through Lrs. **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

28/11/2025	<p>Mr. Shrikant Kaushik on behalf of Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Soni on behalf of Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Mr. T. L. Bareth, learned PL for the State/respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the case in the month of February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>Pawan</p>